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Dear ~r. Thompson: 

Re: B1C-1Q-C 33292 
T Myers 
Poughkeepsie NY 12601 

On July 2, 1991, we met to discuss the above-cap~ioned 
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance 
procedure. 

The issue in this grievance is whether management violated 
Article 1.6 of the National Agreement. 

The Union contends that an Associate Training and 
Development Specialist, E.AS-14 performed eighty hours of 
bargaining unit work that should have been performed by a 
Training Technician, PEDC, PS-6. 

The following represents the decision of the Postal Service 
on the particular fact circumstances involved. 

The Union failed to show a violation of the National 
Agreement. The grievance file shows that management is not 
performing work that is exclusively bargaining unit ~orx . 
Even if management were perfor ing bargaining unit work, 
this type of activity is specifically excepted by Article 
1.6.A.2 of the National Agreement. Moreover, where not 
directly applicable, the Snow Award AC-N-6922 is 
instructive. 

The language of Article 1.6 limits the performance of 
bargaining unit work by supervisors specifically and does 
not apply to non-sup-ervisory EAS employees. 

It should also be noted that the Associate Training and 
Development Specialist, EAS-14 position has been deactivated 
in this office. 



HlC-lQ-C 3J292 

To the extent that this grievance concerns a Training 
Technician position, it is related to other grievances which 
have been denied at the National level such as: H4C-3D-C 
11359. 

Based on these considerations, this grievance is denied. 

Time limits ~ere extended by mutual consent. 

Sinceryly, 

~;~ 
Kathleen Sheehan 
Grievance & Arbitration 

Division 

Date \i . ...Ji .-. / 7 / 'j 1/ 
I I 


